TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM789010

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GREEN HORIZONS ENVIRONMENTAL, LLC		02/03/2023	Limited Liability Company: OHIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ROGITEX INC.	
Street Address:	76 Hymus Boulevard	
City:	Pointe-Claire, Quebec	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	H9R1E3	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CANADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3794500	GARDENSOXX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7168443768

adowney@hselaw.com Email:

Anne F. Downey **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 50 Fountain Plaza

Address Line 2: Suite 1000

Address Line 4: Buffalo, NEW YORK 14202

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Anne F. Downey
SIGNATURE:	/afd/
DATE SIGNED:	02/23/2023

Total Attachments: 2

source=assign-Trademark transfer-GARDENSOXX (03Feb2023)-signed(15797346.1)#page1.tif source=assign-Trademark transfer-GARDENSOXX (03Feb2023)-signed(15797346.1)#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007992 FRAME: 0580

BETWEEN:

GREEN HORIZONS ENVIRONMENTAL, LLC, a limited liability company existing under the laws of the State of Ohio, having a place of business at 3407 Cook Road, Medina, Ohio 44256, U.S.A., with a mailing address at 5123 Highway 17 Business South, Murrells Inlet, South Carolina 29576, U.S.A., herein represented by Rodney W. Tyler, its undersigned representative and duly authorized as he so declares

(the "Assignor")

AND:

ROGITEX INC., a corporation incorporated under the laws of Canada, having its head office at 76 Hymus Boulevard, Pointe-Claire H9R 1E3, Quebec, Canada, herein represented by Philippe Kayal, its Vice-President and duly authorized as he so declares

(the "Assignee")

THE PARTIES HEREBY DECLARE AND AGREE AS FOLLOWS:

1. As of the Effective Date, for TEN DOLLARS and for good and valuable consideration, for which the Assignor hereby acknowledges receipt and whereof quit, the Assignor hereby assigns, transfers, conveys, sells and makes over to the Assignee any and all of its rights, title and interest that the Assignor has in and to the GARDENSOXX trade names, trademarks, service marks, design marks, art work, taglines, domain names and social media accounts, if any, including without limitation all intellectual property rights and copyright, both registered and unregistered (collectively, the "Marks") and variations thereof, including without limitation, the trademarks and trade names as set out in Schedule A hereto attached, together with all goodwill associated therewith and all and any registrations and pending applications relating thereto with all competent authorities in the United States of America, Canada and elsewhere in the world, as well as all rights to sue and recover damages and/or profits for past infringements.

- This Assignment is effective as of February 3, 2023 (the "Effective Date").
- This Assignment shall be interpreted and governed by the laws of the province of Quebec and the federal laws of Canada applicable therein.
- The parties agree and undertake to do all acts and execute all documents which may be useful or necessary to give full effect to this Assignment.

[Signatures on the following page]

DAND THE PARTIES HAVE SIGNED:

GREEN HORIZONS ENVIRONMENTAL, LLC

Per:

Rodney W. Tyler

Duly authorized representative

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007992 FRAME: 0581

ROGITEX INC.

Per:

Philippe Kayal

Duly authorized representative

П

SCHEDULE A

Trademarks

GARDENSOXX

United States of America Trademark

Registration No. 3794500

GardenSoxx





Domain Names/Social Media Account Names

www.gardensoxx.com

Domain Name

GardenSoxx

Facebook

@GardenSoxx

Twitter

@gardensoxx

Pinterest

gardensoxx

Instagram

@gardensoxxofficialsite26

YouTube

GardenSoxx

Linkedin

#15687429v1<

TRADEMARK REEL: 007992 FRAME: 0582

RECORDED: 02/23/2023